Page 1 of 6
CANCG11125
Commercial Gas
Water Heaters
July 2026
© 2026 A. O. Smith Enterprises Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
A. O. Smith | www.hotwatercanada.ca | 888-599-2837 Toll-free Canada | 599 Hill Street West | Fergus, ON N1M 2X1
CYCLONETM FLEXTM

•	 Top-mounted burner position prevents
condensation from affecting burner
operation
Commercial Gas
Water Heaters
Page 2 of 6
CANCG11125
PVC/CPVC Equivalent Length and Maximum Number of Elbows -
100 Gallon Models
Model
Maximum Equivalent Length,
Feet (Meters)
Maximum Number
of Elbows
2” Pipe 3” Pipe 4” Pipe 2” 3” 4”
BTH-150(A) 50 (15.2) 150 (45.72) 200 (60.96) 4 4 6
BTH-199(A) 40 (12.2) 150 (45.72) 200 (60.96) 4 4 6
BTH-250(A) 20 (6.10) 150 (45.72) 200 (60.96) 2 4 6
VENT REQUIREMENTS FOR BTH 100 - 145 VENT REQUIREMENTS BTH 150 - 250
VENT REQUIREMENTS BTH 251 - 500

•	 Design Certified by Underwriters Laboratories to
NSF standard 5 for 180°F (82°C) water
•	 BTH 251-500 models are ASME only
3-YEAR LIMITED TANK / 1-YEAR LIMITED
PARTS WARRANTY
•	 For complete warranty information, consult
written warranty or go to hotwatercanada.ca
PVC/CPVC Equivalent Length and Maximum Number of Elbows -
60 Gallon Models
Model
Maximum Equivalent Length, Feet
(Meters)
Maximum Number
of Elbows
2” Pipe 3” Pipe 4” Pipe 2” 3” 4”
BTH-100(A) 75 (22.86) 100 (30.48) 150 (45.72) 4 4 6
BTH-120(A) 75 (22.86) 100 (30.48) 150 (45.72) 4 4 6
BTH-145(A) 75 (22.86) 100 (30.48) 150 (45.72) 4 4 6
PVC/CPVC Equivalent Length and Maximum Number of Elbows - 119 Gallon Models
Model

BTH 120(A) 410 3/4" NPT
BTH 145(A) 410 3/4" NPT
BTH 150(A) 410 3/4" NPT
BTH 199(A) 410 3/4" NPT
BTH 250(A) 410 3/4" NPT
BTH 251A 410 1-1/2" NPT
BTH 300A 410 1-1/2" NPT
BTH 400A 410 1-1/2" NPT
BTH 500A 410 1-1/2" NPT
Model Number Type of Gas
(Series 410 field selectable)
Input
Thermal Efficiency
BTU/HR kW
BTH-100(A) Natural/Propane 100,000 29 97%
BTH-120(A) Natural/Propane 120,000 35 97%
BTH-145(A) Natural/Propane 145,000 42 95%
BTH-150(A) Natural/Propane 150,000 44 97%
BTH-199(A) Natural/Propane 199,900 58 96%
BTH-250(A) Natural/Propane 250,000 73 95%
BTH-251A Natural/Propane 251,000 74 97%
BTH-300A Natural/Propane 300,000 88 97%
BTH-400A Natural/Propane 399,900 117 95%
BTH-500A Natural/Propane 499,900 146 95%
Model
Number